differential representing the interest income to be earned by the State. No contract 
shall be invested in unless the contract is fully secured by obligations of the United 
States, or its agencies or instrumentalities, or other securities backed by the United 
States having a market value of at least one hundred two percent (102%) of the 
amount of the contract. Repurchase agreements and flexible repurchase agreements 
shall be limited to a maximum maturity of one (1) year, but flexible repurchase 
agreements, in which bond proceeds are invested, may have a maximum maturity of

[...]

Accordingly, the State Treasurer requires that depository 
financial institutions provide additional collateral for such investments. The collateral 
generally is in the form of marketable debt securities and is required in amounts ranging 
from fifty percent (50%) to one hundred two percent (102%) of the par value of the 
investment dependent upon the institution’s operating results and capital.  

At June 30, 2025, collateral pledged to public money deposits was as follows: 

Cash in Bank (Bank Balance) 147,477$         *
Less: FDIC Insurance Coverage -